Project Name: _____________________________
Date: ___________  Note:____________________
LED Center Basket Troffer - TRCB Series
Model No.
HY‐TRCB‐35W2X2P‐
30K/40K/50K
HY‐TRCB‐50W2X4P‐
30K/40K/50K
Size 2’x2’ 2’x4’
Watt 25W/35W Adjustable 33W/40W/50W Adjustable
Lumens 3125/4375 lm 4026/5000/6100 lm
CCT 3000K/4000K/5000K Adjustable
CRI >80
PF >0.9
Beam Angle 110°
Lifetime Lumen Maintenance over 70% @ 50,000+ Hours
Dimming 0‐10V
Oper.
Tempurature
 ‐ 4°F ~+104°F / ‐20°C ~+40°C
DLC ID S‐WVBTA1 S‐DFLM69
OPTION SPEC
Motion Sensor
Model No. Power Supply Mounting Heright Dim Level Daylight Control Hold Time Standy-by Time
ANT-7 12V-24V DC Max 13FT 0%/10%/30%/50% 10/30/50Lux 10s/1M/5M/15M Infinite/1Min/30Min/60Min
Emergency Driver
Model No.  Input Voltage Emergency Time Output Current and Voltage Output Power
BLD-CM20E-480800-8W 100 277Vac ≥1.5H 160-320mA 25 48Vdc 8W
SPECIFICATION FEATURE
The slim LED troffers features a popular center basket
design offers a clean, versatile style and volumetric
distribution. It is typically used to replace 2×2 and 2×4
fluorescent light fixtures.
• Suitable for damp location
• Body: White Finish. Aluminum Heatsink for Efficient
Heat Dissipation
• Watt and CCT adjustable to fit for different locations
Application: office, hospital, school, shopping center and more commercial
applications
ORDERING GUIDE
Company Code Product Series Size Wattage P CCT Option
HY TRCB: Center
Basket Troffer
2x2 35W: 25W/35W
Adjustable
P: DLC Premium
30K/40K/50K:
3000K/4000K/5000K
Adjustable
N/A
EM: Emergency Driver Installed
2x4 50W: 33W/40W/50W
Adjustable
MS: Motion Sensor Intalled
MS/EM: Motion Sensor and Emergency
Back-up Installed
OPTION
• Motion Sensor: Bi-level or on/off
• Emergency Back-up
HONYA LIGHTING Address: 31 Commercial St Plainview NY 11803 | Tel: 516-832-1016 | Fax: 516-832-1018 | www.honyalighting.com
Project Name: _____________________________
Date: ___________  Note:____________________
DIMENSION
PHOTOMETRIC REPORT
PACKAGE INFO
Model. No. HY-TRCB-XXW2x2P-XXK HY-TRCB-XXW2x4P-XXK
Size 2x2 2x4
QTY/PACK 2PCS/PACK
Package Size 655X105X655mm/
25.79“X4.13"X25.79"
1260X105X655mm/
49.6“X4.13"X25.79"
Package Weight 7.7 kg/17 lbs 14.5 kg/31.9 lbs
Package CBM 0.045048 0.086657
40GP Capacity ~2570PCS ~1330PCS
40HQ Capacity ~3010PCS ~1560PCS
45HQ Capacity ~3460PCS ~1800PCS
LED Center Basket Troffer - TRCB Series
HONYA LIGHTING Address: 31 Commercial St Plainview NY 11803 | Tel: 516-832-1016 | Fax: 516-832-1018 | www.honyalighting.com
Project Name: _____________________________
Date: ___________  Note:____________________
INSTALLATION
LED Center Basket Troffer - TRCB Series
HONYA LIGHTING Address: 31 Commercial St Plainview NY 11803 | Tel: 516-832-1016 | Fax: 516-832-1018 | www.honyalighting.com
Project Name: _____________________________
Date: ___________  Note:____________________
Build-In Motion Sensor Information
LED Center Basket Troffer - TRCB Series
HONYA LIGHTING Address: 31 Commercial St Plainview NY 11803 | Tel: 516-832-1016 | Fax: 516-832-1018 | www.honyalighting.com
Project Name: _____________________________
Date: ___________  Note:____________________
Build-In Emergency Back-up Information
LED Center Basket Troffer - TRCB Series
HONYA LIGHTING Address: 31 Commercial St Plainview NY 11803 | Tel: 516-832-1016 | Fax: 516-832-1018 | www.honyalighting.com